Element Materials Technology Rotterdam BV
Zekeringstraat 33, 1014 BV, Amsterdam, Netherlands
Registered in the Netherlands. Registered Office: PO Box 6854, 4802 HW, Breda, Netherlands
Company Reg. No. 24170257
1 CONFORMITÉ EUROPÉENE
  EU - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU – Annex III

 CERTIFICATE NUMBER ERO20ATEX0020X (incorporating variation V1)
ERO20ATEX0020X V1, 2024-06-20   Page 3 of 7    CSF355-NL 5.0
  Model designation.
Description Texecom
Part Code
Texecom
Approval Type
Ex IS Sounder 24vDc Red TCC-0001 TCCA0000
Ex IS Beacon 24vDc Amber Lens TCC-0002 TCCA0010
Ex IS Beacon 24vDc Red Lens TCC-0003 TCCA0010
Ex IS Beacon 24vDc Blue with
Clear Lens
TCC-0004
TCCA0010
Ex IS Beacon 24vDc Green with
Clear Lens
TCC-0005
TCCA0010
Ex IS Beacon 24vDc White with
Clear Lens
TCC-0006
TCCA0010
Ex IS Sounder/Beacon 24vDc with
Amber Lens
TCC-0007
TCCA0020
Ex IS Sounder/Beacon 24vDc Red
Lens
TCC-0008
TCCA0020
Ex IS Sounder/Beacon 24vDc Blue
with Clear Lens
TCC-0009
TCCA0020
Ex IS Sounder/Beacon 24vDc
Green with Clear Lens
TCC-0010
TCCA0020
Ex IS Sounder/Beacon 24vDc
White with Clear Lens
TCC-0011
TCCA0020
Table of entity parameters
Parameter Barrier supply
Ui 28 V
Ii 93 mA
Pi 600 mW
Li 0
Ci 0
16 Test Report No. (as added for this issue of the certificate): None.
17 Specific Conditions of Use
 1. Clean equipment regularly to prevent dust build-up with a damp or anti-static cloth only.
2. Equipment only suitable for fixed installation.
3. It must be ensured that the equipment is installed in accordance with IEC 60079-14 and
IEC 60079-25 and that the capacitance and inductance limits are not exceed by distributed
capacitance (Cc) or distributed inductance (Lc) due to cable length.
Attention is drawn to the operating and installation instructions which may contain useful information in
relation to conditions of use.
 SCHEDULE TO EU - TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 CERTIFICATE NUMBER ERO20ATEX0020X (incorporating variation V1)
ERO20ATEX0020X V1, 2024-06-20   Page 4 of 7    CSF355-NL 5.0
18 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (Directive Annex II)
 In addition to the Essential Health and Safety Requirements covered by the standards listed at item 9, all other
requirements are demonstrated in the relevant reports.
19 Drawings and Documents
 The list of controlled technical documentation is given in Appendix A to this schedule.
20 Routine Tests
 None.
21 Specific Conditions for Manufacture
 None.
22 Photographs
 Sounder Beacon or Beacon Sounder